

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA
SECOND DISTRICT

Case No. 2D21-2094

CONSERVANCY OF SOUTHWEST FLORIDA, INC.,

Appellant,

v.

COLLIER COUNTY, FLORIDA and
COLLIER ENTERPRISES MANAGEMENT, INC.,

Appellees.

Appeal from the Circuit Court, Twentieth Judicial Circuit,
in and for Collier County, Florida
(Case No. 11-2020-CA-000780-0001-XX)

**AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF
OF THE LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS OF COLLIER COUNTY
IN SUPPORT OF APPELLANT**

November 22, 2021

*Counsel for the League of
Women Voters of Collier County*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page(s)</u>
I. Identity and Statement of Interest of the League of Women Voters Collier County.....	4
II. ISSUES ON APPEAL ADDRESSED BY AMICUS.....	8
A. The trial court improperly narrowed the scope of claims available under Section 163.3215, Florida Statutes	8
B. The trial court should not have excluded claims based on the Land Development Code because these claims are clearly within the scope and legislative intent of Sections 163.3215 and 163.3194(3), Florida Statutes	12
C. The trial court improperly excluded evidence relevant to Section 163.3215 claims.....	14
III. Conclusion	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

<i>Bd. of Cnty. Comm'rs v. Snyder</i> , 627 So. 2d 469 (Fla. 1993)	10
<i>De Groot v. Sheffield</i> , 95 So. 2d 912 (Fla. 1957)	16
<i>Delta Fire Sprinklers, Inc. v. OneBeacon Ins. Co.</i> , 937 So. 2d 695 (Fla. 5th DCA 2006)	16
<i>Machado v Musgrove</i> , 519 So. 2d 629 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987)	11
<i>Pinecrest Lakes, Inc. v. Shidel</i> , 795 So. 2d 191 (Fla. 4th DCA 2001)	10, 11
<i>Sw. Ranches Homeowners Ass'n, Inc. v. Cnty. of Broward</i> , 502 So. 2d 931 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987)	11

Statutes

Florida Statutes

§ 163.3161(7)	11
§ 163.3215.....	<i>passim</i>
§ 163.3194(3)	12
